
Match sheet № 722

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 10 August 2025, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Shakhtyor 2009

Final score 5:0

Matchday 14

Location Stadium Shakhtyor, Karagandy

Away team Taraz 2009

Half- time score 2:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 12 Shakhtyor 2009 Rustam Saifimilyukov Open Play Goal

2-0 39 Shakhtyor 2009 Meirlan Baltabayev Open Play Goal

3-0 46 Shakhtyor 2009 Rustam Saifimilyukov Open Play Goal

4-0 60 Shakhtyor 2009 Zhanibek Zhailaubek Open Play Goal

5-0 83 Shakhtyor 2009 Kirill Yermakov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

Referees

Referee Anuar Kazbekov, Kostanay

First assistant Zhassulan Kabdysh, Karagandy

Second Assistant Adil Tugelbayev, Karagandy

Fourth official Stanislav Sheleg, Kostanay

Match Inspector Artyom Kuchin, Karagandy

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 174 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 722

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Shakhtyor 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

40 Nikita Kiljiyev HG GK

3 Danil Zolkin HG DF

4 Rustam Yussupov HG DF

5 Meirlan Baltabayev HG DF

14 Zhanibek Zhailaubek HG DF

8 Aibatolla Shulakov C, HG MF

17 Artyom Alexeyev HG MF

19 Rassul Akimov HG MF

7 Alexandr Yakovlev HG FW

11 Digdar Omarov HG FW

20 Rustam Saifimilyukov HG FW

Away team Taraz 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

50 Dias Undash HG GK

44 Serzhan Zholymbet HG DF

52 Bakdaulet Ibragim HG DF

53 Samrat Muratbek HG DF

55 Asylan Ablaikhan HG DF

66 Galymzhan Orazaliev C, HG DF

38 Alan Erboluly HG MF

57 Aidyn Anarkul HG MF

60 Damir Abduldaev HG MF

39 Nurmuhamed Muhamedzhan HG FW

65 Mukhammet Shukeraliev HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Vadim Gorelov HG GK

6 Zhiger Amangeldi HG DF

21 Arseniy Derevyanko HG DF

37 Timur Karimov HG DF

30 Artyom Shiryayev MF

33 Ruslan Smirnov MF

9 Kirill Yermakov HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

43 Abylay Alimkhan HG GK

40 Ermuhammed Nurzhanuly HG MF

42 Baimyrza Zhamalbek HG MF

49 Olzhas Zhamalbekov HG MF

64 Rasul Nurmanbai HG MF

56 Arsen Amerbekov HG FW

62 Ernur Orynbasar HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Igor Soloshenko

Assistant coach Maxim Samchenko

Goalkeeping coach Mikhail Alexeyev

Doctor Alexandr Kisselyov

Administrator Stanislav Vedler

Media officer Meiram Zhumabekov

Marketer Sayat Augaliyev

Post Representative

Head coach Samat Nauryzbaev

Assistant coach Kurmet Karaman

Goalkeeping coach Yevgeniy Prosvetov

Doctor Azamat Syzdykov

Doctor Azamat Malgarayev

Administrator Bakhytzhan Rymtayev

Media officer Salamat Dulatov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

70 Rustam Yussupov Timur Karimov

70 Aibatolla Shulakov Zhiger Amangeldi

70 Rassul Akimov Ruslan Smirnov

82 Rustam Saifimilyukov Kirill Yermakov

82 Artyom Alexeyev Artyom Shiryayev

82 Digdar Omarov Arseniy Derevyanko

86 Nikita Kiljiyev Vadim Gorelov

Minute Out In

45 Galymzhan Orazaliev Rasul Nurmanbai

56 Nurmuhamed Muhamedzhan Ermuhammed Nurzhanuly

75 Alan Erboluly Baimyrza Zhamalbek

75 Mukhammet Shukeraliev Ernur Orynbasar

82 Dias Undash Abylay Alimkhan

82 Rasul Nurmanbai Arsen Amerbekov

82 Damir Abduldaev Olzhas Zhamalbekov
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